

# 2020 Redistricting Commission Appointing Authority

## Agenda | Virtual Meeting Monday, November 23, 2020 | 3:00 p.m.

Live broadcast publicly available on the CityTV website (<u>http://sandiego.granicus.com/player/camera/5?&redirect=true</u>) or locally on Channel 24 (Cox & Time Warner) and Channel 99 (AT&T)

Members of the public can click the following link to join the live webinar: <u>https://sandiego.zoomgov.com/j/1615247750</u>

### **Appointing Authority Members**

Honorable Jan Goldsmith | Honorable Margaret Johnson | Honorable Louisa Porter

Call to Order

Roll Call

Item 1- Consideration and Approval of Redistricting Commission Budget

- This matter involves consideration of the budget for the Redistricting Commission, in accordance with San Diego Charter section 5.1, which provides: "Within sixty days after the Commission members are appointed, the Commission shall adopt a budget and submit it to the Appointing Authority. If approved, the budget shall be forwarded to the City Council for its prompt consideration. The City Council shall appropriate funds to the Commission and to the City Clerk adequate to carry out their duties."
- The Redistricting Commission is scheduled to adopt the Redistricting Commission Budget on November 20, 2020.

Non-Agenda Public Comment

Authority Member / City Attorney Comment

Adjournment

**COVID-19 PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING REDISTRICTING COMMISSION MEETING ACCESS AND PUBLIC COMMENT:** Until further notice, Redistricting Commission meetings will be conducted pursuant to the provisions of <u>California Executive Order 29-20</u>, which suspends certain requirements of the Ralph M. Brown Act.

During the current State of Emergency and in the interest of public health and safety, all members of the Redistricting Commission will be participating in meetings by teleconference. In accordance with the Executive Order, there will be no members of the public in attendance at the meetings. We are providing alternatives to in-person attendance for viewing and participating in meetings.

In lieu of in-person attendance, members of the public may participate and provide comment using the Redistricting Comment webform, email submission, or via U.S. Mail of written materials, as follows:

#### Written Comment through Webform

**Comment on Agenda Items** may be submitted using the <u>webform</u> indicating the agenda item number for which you wish to submit your comment. Comments received by the start of the meeting will be distributed to the Commission and posted online with the meeting materials. All webform comments are limited to 200 words. Comments received after the start of the meeting but before the item is called will be submitted into the written record for the relevant item.

**Non-Agenda Public Comment** may be submitted using the <u>webform</u>, checking the appropriate box. Comments received by the start of the meeting will be distributed to the Commission and posted online with the meeting materials. All webform comments are limited to 200 words. Comments received after the start of the meeting but before non-agenda comment is called will be submitted into the written record for the meeting.

If you wish to submit **written materials** for submission into the record or have an attachment to your comment, you may email it to <u>Redistricting2020@sandiego.gov</u> or submit via U.S. Mail 202 C Street, MS8A, San Diego, CA 92101. Materials submitted via e-mail will be distributed to the Commission in accordance with the deadlines described above. Materials submitted via U.S. Mail will need to be received the business day prior in order for it to be distributed to the Commission.

#### Live Broadcast on CityTV

The public may view the meeting on public television (within the City of San Diego only) on CityTV Channel 24 for Cox Communications and Time Warner Cable, or Channel 99 for AT&T, or <u>view the</u> <u>meetings online (link is external)</u>.

#### **REQUESTS FOR ACCESSIBILITY MODIFICATIONS OR ACCOMMODATIONS**

As required by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests for agenda information to be made available in alternative formats, and any requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations required to facilitate meeting participation, including requests for alternatives to observing meetings and offering public comment as noted above, may be made by contacting the City Clerk at (619) 533-4000 or cityclerk@sandiego.gov. The City is committed to resolving accessibility requests swiftly in order to maximize accessibility.